

CNR No. : WBUD050000942022
Case No. : Sessions. 19 of 2022

Present : Sri Lilamoy Mondal
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00911)

Order No. : 16
Dated : 20.09.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (02) accused persons (01) accused person is present by filing hazira.
Rest 01) accused is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. through their
ld. Lawyer on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP and ld. Defense counsel are present.

No witness is turned up.

Fix 27.09.2022 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps. Accused persons be present.

D/C

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur